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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Hydro One Sault Ste. Marie  Duane Fecteau 
 Inc. on Behalf of Hydro One  
 Sault Ste. Marie LP 
 General Manager 
 Hydro One Sault Ste. Marie Inc. on Behalf of Hydro  
 One Sault Ste. Marie LP 
 2 Sackville Road 
 Sault Ste. Marie ON P6B 6J6 
 
 Tel: 705-256-3846 
 Fax: 705-941-5600 
 dfecteau@hydroonessm.com 
 
 
  Rep. and Address for Service 
 
  Kevin Lewis 
 Controller 
 Hydro One Sault Ste. Marie Inc. on Behalf of Hydro  
 One Sault Ste. Marie LP 
 2 Sackville Road, Suite B 
 Sault Ste. Marie ON  P6B 6J6 
 Tel: 705-759-7605 
 Fax: 705-941-5600 
 klewis@HydroOneSSM.com 

 
  

mailto:dfecteau@hydroonessm.com
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APPLICANT COUNSEL Charles Keizer 
 
 Torys LLP  
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, TD South Tower 
 P.O. Box 270 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-0040 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 ckeizer@torys.com 
 
 Tyson Dyck 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, TD Centre 
 P.O. Box 270 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8136 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 tdyck@torys.com 

 
 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 Association of Major Power  Shelley Grice 
 Consumers in Ontario          Consultant 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 630 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 

 
 School Energy Coalition Jay Shepherd 
 Counsel 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge St. 
 Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com 

mailto:ckeizer@torys.com
mailto:tdyck@torys.com
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com
mailto:jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com
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 School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Public School Boards' Association 
 
 439 University Avenue 
 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wmcnally@opsba.org 

 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge St. 
 Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 

 Vulnerable Energy  Cynthia Khoo 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Legal Counsel (External) 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 1139 College St. 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1B5 
 Tel: 604-725-5484 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 ckhoo@piac.ca 

 
 Mark Garner 
 Project Manager 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King Street East, Suite 630 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 647-408-4501 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 markgarner@rogers.com 

 

mailto:wmcnally@opsba.org
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 Vulnerable Energy  Bill Harper 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Econalysis Consulting Services  
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 630 
 Toronto  On  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348 0193 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 bharper@econalysis.ca 

 
  (added June 5, 2017) Alysia Lau 
 Counsel 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 1204 – ONE Nicholas Street 
 Ottawa ON  K1N 7B7 
 Tel: 613-562-5002 Ext 38 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 alau@piac.ca 

 

 

mailto:bharper@econalysis.ca
mailto:alau@piac.ca

